35
F93-AJ6 Series
Resin-Molded Chip - Automotive Product Range
F93-AJ6 Series – Automotive Product Range
FEATURES
•	 Compliant to the RoHS3 directive 2015/863/EU
•	 Compliant to AEC-Q200
•	 100% Surge Current Tested
APPLICATIONS
•	 Cabin Electronics
•	 Infotainment
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
F93
Type
1A
Rated
Voltage
M
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
AJ6
AEC-Q200
Compliant
A
Case
Size
See
table
above

Packaging
See Tape & Reel
Packaging Section
106
Capacitance Code
pF code: 1st two
digits represent
significant figures,
3rd digit represents
multiplier(number of
zeros to follow)
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
Category Temperature Range -55 to +125°C
Rated Temperature +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%, ±10% at 120Hz
Dissipation Factor Refer to next page
ESR 100kHz Refer to next page
Leakage Current After 1 minute's application of rated voltage, leakage current at 20°C is not more than 0.01CV or 0µA, whichever is greater.
After 1 minute's application of rated voltage, leakage current at 85°C is not more than 0.1CV or 5μA, whichever is greater.
After 1 minute's application of derated voltage, leakage current at 125°C is not more than 0.125CV or 6µA, whichever is greater.
Capacitance Change By Temperature +15% Max. at +125°C
+10% Max. at +85°C
-10% Max. at -55°C
090121
CASE DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
Code EIA Code EIA
Metric
L ± 0.20
(0.008)
W ± 0.20 (0.008)
-0.10 (0.004)
H ± 0.20 (0.008)
-0.10 (0.004)
W1 ± 0.20
(0.008)
A ± 0.30 (0.012)
-0.20 (0.008) S Min.
A 1206 3216-18 3.20 (0.126) 1.60 (0.063) 1.60 (0.063) 1.20 (0.047) 0.80 (0.031) 1.10 (0.043)
B 1210 3528-21 3.50 (0.138) 2.80 (0.110) 1.90 (0.075) 2.20 (0.087) 0.80 (0.031) 1.40 (0.055)
C 2312 6032-28 6.00 (0.236) 3.20 (0.126) 2.60 (0.102) 2.20 (0.087) 1.30 (0.051) 2.90 (0.114)
N 2917 7343-31 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 2.90 (0.114) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
W1 dimension applies to the termination width for a dimensional area only
4V G
J
A
V
6.3V
10V
35V16V C

Released ratings (M tolerance only)
AVX Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(μF)
Rated
Voltage (V)
DCL
(μA)
DF @ 120Hz
(%)
ESR @
100kHz (Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) *1 ΔC/C
(%) MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
4 Volt
F930G226#AAAJ6 A 22 4 0.9 6 2.5 173 156 69 * 3
F930G336#AAAJ6 A 33 4 1.3 8 2.5 173 156 69 * 3
F930G476#AAAJ6 A 47 4 1.9 18 2.5 173 156 69 * 3
F930G686#AAAJ6 A 68 4 2.7 24 2.5 173 156 69 * 3
F930G107#AAAJ6 A 100 4 4 30 2.0 194 174 77 * 3
F930G107#BAAJ6 B 100 4 4 14 0.9 307 277 123 * 3
F930G157#BAAJ6 B 150 4 6 16 0.7 348 314 139 * 3
F930G227#BAAJ6 B 220 4 8.8 18 0.7 348 314 139 * 3
F930G227#CCAJ6 C 220 4 8.8 12 0.7 396 357 159 * 3
F930G337#CCAJ6 C 330 4 13.2 14 0.7 396 357 159 * 3
F930G477#NCAJ6 N 470 4 18.8 16 0.3 707 636 283 * 3
F930G687#NCAJ6 N 680 4 27.2 18 0.3 707 636 283 * 3
6.3 Volt
F930J106#AAAJ6 A 10 6.3 0.6 6 3.0 158 142 63 * 3
F930J156#AAAJ6 A 15 6.3 0.9 6 2.9 161 145 64 * 3
F930J226#AAAJ6 A 22 6.3 1.4 8 2.5 173 156 69 * 3
F930J336#AAAJ6 A 33 6.3 2.1 8 2.5 173 156 69 * 3
F930J476#AAAJ6 A 47 6.3 3 18 2.5 173 156 69 * 3
F930J476#BAAJ6 B 47 6.3 3 6 1.0 292 262 117 * 3
F930J686#BAAJ6 B 68 6.3 4.3 8 1.0 292 262 117 * 3
F930J107#BAAJ6 B 100 6.3 6.3 14 0.9 307 277 123 * 3
F930J107#CCAJ6 C 100 6.3 6.3 8 0.7 396 357 159 * 3
F930J157#CCAJ6 C 150 6.3 9.5 12 0.7 396 357 159 * 3
F930J227#CCAJ6 C 220 6.3 13.9 14 0.7 396 357 159 * 3
F930J227#NCAJ6 N 220 6.3 13.9 10 0.5 548 493 219 * 3
F930J337#NCAJ6 N 330 6.3 20.8 14 0.5 548 493 219 * 3
F930J477#NCAJ6 N 470 6.3 29.6 16 0.3 707 636 283 * 3
F930J687#NCAJ6 N 680 6.3 42.8 40 0.3 707 636 283 ±15 3
10 Volt
F931A475#AAAJ6 A 4.7 10 0.5 6 4.0 137 123 55 * 3
F931A685#AAAJ6 A 6.8 10 0.7 6 3.5 146 132 59 * 3
F931A106#AAAJ6 A 10 10 1 6 3.0 158 142 63 * 3
F931A156#AAAJ6 A 15 10 1.5 8 2.9 161 145 64 * 3
F931A226#AAAJ6 A 22 10 2.2 12 2.5 173 156 69 * 3
F931A226#BAAJ6 B 22 10 2.2 6 1.9 212 190 85 * 3
F931A336#BAAJ6 B 33 10 3.3 8 1.4 246 222 99 * 3
F931A476#BAAJ6 B 47 10 4.7 8 1.0 292 262 117 * 3
F931A476#CCAJ6 C 47 10 4.7 6 0.9 350 315 140 * 3
F931A686#BAAJ6 B 68 10 6.8 12 0.9 307 277 123 ±15 3
F931A686#CCAJ6 C 68 10 6.8 8 0.8 371 334 148 * 3
F931A107#CCAJ6 C 100 10 10 10 0.7 396 357 159 * 3
F931A107#NCAJ6 N 100 10 10 8 0.6 500 450 200 * 3
F931A157#NCAJ6 N 150 10 15 10 0.6 500 450 200 * 3
F931A227#NCAJ6 N 220 10 22 12 0.5 548 493 219 * 3
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
*#: "M" for ±20% tolerance, "K" for ± 10% tolerance. When you need K tolerance for the part numbers which have M tolerance only, please contact to your local AVX sales office.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
030121

022421
AVX Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(μF)
Rated
Voltage (V)
DCL
(μA)
DF @ 120Hz
(%)
ESR @
100kHz (Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) *1 ΔC/C
(%) MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
16 Volt
F931C105#AAAJ6 A 1 16 0.5 4 7.5 100 90 40 * 3
F931C225#AAAJ6 A 2.2 16 0.5 4 5.0 122 110 49 * 3
F931C335#AAAJ6 A 3.3 16 0.5 4 4.5 129 116 52 * 3
F931C475#AAAJ6 A 4.7 16 0.8 6 4.0 137 123 55 * 3
F931C685#AAAJ6 A 6.8 16 1.1 6 3.5 146 132 59 * 3
F931C106#AAAJ6 A 10 16 1.6 6 3.0 158 142 63 * 3
F931C106#BAAJ6 B 10 16 1.6 6 2.0 206 186 82 * 3
F931C156#AAAJ6 A 15 16 2.4 10 3.0 158 142 63 * 3
F931C156#BAAJ6 B 15 16 2.4 6 2.0 206 186 82 * 3
F931C226#BAAJ6 B 22 16 3.5 8 1.9 212 190 85 * 3
F931C226#CCAJ6 C 22 16 3.5 6 1.1 316 285 126 * 3
F931C336#BAAJ6 B 33 16 5.3 8 1.9 212 190 85 * 3
F931C336#CCAJ6 C 33 16 5.3 6 1.1 316 285 126 * 3
F931C476#CCAJ6 C 47 16 7.5 8 0.9 350 315 140 * 3
F931C476#NCAJ6 N 47 16 7.5 6 0.7 463 417 185 * 3
F931C686#CCAJ6 C 68 16 10.9 10 0.8 371 334 148 * 3
F931C686#NCAJ6 N 68 16 10.9 6 0.6 500 450 200 * 3
F931C107#CCAJ6 C 100 16 16 15 0.7 396 357 159 * 3
F931C107#NCAJ6 N 100 16 16 10 0.6 500 450 200 * 3
20 Volt
F931D225#AAAJ6 A 2.2 20 0.5 4 5.0 122 110 49 * 3
F931D335#AAAJ6 A 3.3 20 0.7 4 4.5 129 116 52 * 3
F931D475#AAAJ6 A 4.7 20 0.9 6 3.0 158 142 63 * 3
F931D475#BAAJ6 B 4.7 20 0.9 6 2.8 174 157 70 * 3
F931D685#AAAJ6 A 6.8 20 1.4 6 3.5 146 132 59 * 3
F931D685#BAAJ6 B 6.8 20 1.4 6 2.5 184 166 74 * 3
F931D106#AAAJ6 A 10 20 2 8 3.5 146 132 59 * 3
F931D106#BAAJ6 B 10 20 2 6 2.1 201 181 80 * 3
F931D156#CCAJ6 C 15 20 3 6 1.2 303 272 121 * 3
F931D226#BAAJ6 B 22 20 4.4 8 1.9 212 190 85 * 3
F931D226#CCAJ6 C 22 20 4.4 8 1.1 316 285 126 * 3
F931D336#CCAJ6 C 33 20 6.6 8 1.1 316 285 126 * 3
F931D336#NCAJ6 N 33 20 6.6 6 0.7 463 417 185 * 3
F931D476#CCAJ6 C 47 20 9.4 10 1.1 316 285 126 * 3
F931D476#NCAJ6 N 47 20 9.4 8 0.7 463 417 185 * 3
25 Volt
F931E105#AAAJ6 A 1 25 0.5 4 7.5 100 90 40 * 3
F931E155#AAAJ6 A 1.5 25 0.5 4 6.7 106 95 42 * 3
F931E225#AAAJ6 A 2.2 25 0.6 6 6.3 109 98 44 * 3
F931E475#AAAJ6 A 4.7 25 1.2 8 4.0 137 123 55 * 3
F931E475#BAAJ6 B 4.7 25 1.2 6 2.8 174 157 70 * 3
F931E106#CCAJ6 C 10 25 2.5 6 1.5 271 244 108 * 3
F931E156#CCAJ6 C 15 25 3.8 8 1.2 303 272 121 * 3
F931E226#CCAJ6 C 22 25 5.5 8 1.1 316 285 126 * 3
F931E226#NCAJ6 N 22 25 5.5 6 0.7 463 417 185 * 3
F931E336#NCAJ6 N 33 25 8.3 8 0.7 463 417 185 * 3
F931E476#NCAJ6 N 47 25 11.8 8 0.7 463 417 185 * 3
35 Volt
F931V105#AAAJ6 A 1 35 0.5 4 7.5 100 90 40 * 3
F931V155#AAAJ6 A 1.5 35 0.5 6 7.5 100 90 40 * 3
F931V225#BAAJ6 B 2.2 35 0.8 4 3.8 150 135 60 * 3
F931V335#BAAJ6 B 3.3 35 1.2 4 3.5 156 140 62 * 3
F931V475#BAAJ6 B 4.7 35 1.6 8 3.1 166 149 66 * 3
F931V475#CCAJ6 C 4.7 35 1.6 6 1.8 247 222 99 * 3
F931V685#CCAJ6 C 6.8 35 2.4 6 1.8 247 222 99 * 3
F931V106#CCAJ6 C 10 35 3.5 6 1.6 262 236 105 * 3
F931V156#NCAJ6 N 15 35 5.3 6 0.7 463 417 185 * 3
F931V226#NCAJ6 N 22 35 7.7 8 0.7 463 417 185 * 3
F931V336#NCAJ6 N 33 35 11.6 8 0.7 463 417 185 * 3
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
*#: "M" for ±20% tolerance, "K" for ± 10% tolerance. When you need K tolerance for the part numbers which have M tolerance only, please contact to your local AVX sales office.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
Item All Case (%)